STATE OF ILLINOIS CITY OF GENEVA PUBLIC WORKS 1800 SOUTH STREET GENEVA. ILLINOIS

Notice is hereby given that the City of Geneva along with the City of St. Charles will hold an Open House Public Meeting concerning the proposed study of Kautz Road from Longest Drive to Swenson Avenue. The event will be conducted in an open house format. The open house will be held at the City of Geneva Public Works Department in the Training Room, located at 1800 South Street, Geneva, IL 60134 on Monday September 14, 2020, from 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Staff from the City of Geneva and the City of St. Charles will be available to discuss the existing conditions and proposed improvements, and answer questions. Interested citizens may leave comments concerning the project. Written statements will be received during the meeting or at the City of Geneva Public Works Department, for a period of fifteen (15) days subsequent to the holding of the meeting or until September 29, 2020. Comment letters should be directed to Mr. Babica at the address below.

The proposed project will consist of widening and reconstructing Kautz Road, from north of Illinois Route 38 (IL 38) at Longest Drive to Swenson Avenue. Maps, drawings, and other information pertinent to the project will be available for viewing at the open house.

The meeting will be accessible to persons with disabilities. Anyone planning to attend who require additional assistance should contact Mr. Babica at (630) 232-1501 one (1) week in advance of the meeting.

In-person meetings hosted by the City of Geneva will be held in compliance with the state's COVID-19 Phase 4 guidelines. Individuals planning to attend the open house meeting will be required to wear a face covering and complete a screening questionnaire prior to gaining admittance to the meeting. Social distancing of at least 6 feet is required at all times and occupancy will be limited to no more than 42 persons. Additional attendees will be required to wait outside until occupancy drops below this maximum limit. For more information about these guidelines please visit www.geneva.il.us/1305/Coronavirus.

By order of the Public Works Department.

Mr. Rich Babica Director of Public Works City of Geneva, IL 1800 South Street Geneva, Illinois, 60134 (630) 232-1501